

Director of Schools Mike Winstead, Ph.D. mike.winstead@maryville-schools.org

833 Lawrence Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37803 Tel (865) 982-7121 | Fax (865) 977-5055

Amy Vagnier, Ed.S. amy.vagnier@maryville-schools.org

Assistant Director of Schools

December 3, 2020

Dear Parent or Guardian:

Students in grades 5 through 9 will participate in Family Life classes. This is in compliance with Tennessee Code Annotated 49-6-1301-1303 that mandates that our school system implement a program of Family Life instruction for students. We have endeavored to make this an age appropriate instructional program following Tennessee's standards. Family Life classes are taught by the Maryville City School System's instructor, Mrs. Shanna Lingerfelt. All students will participate in these classes unless a parent/guardian requests in writing to exempt his or her son/daughter. The form below may be used to express your desire to exempt your student or to allow them to participate. You may also reply to this email with your decision.

Students may be exempted from the Family Life unit according to T.C.A. 49-6-1301-1303: "Upon receipt of a written statement from a student's parent or guardian to the effect that the parent / guardian has personally examined the appropriate grade level instructional materials or has conferred directly with the student's instructor, guidance counselor, or principal and that the parent / guardian finds objectionable any or all portions of Family Life instruction, the student shall be excused from such portion or portions of the Family Life instruction."

The Family Life curriculum and materials are available for parents/guardians to review via Zoom (details below) on December 15th from 4-6 pm or by appointment. A list of Family Life topics by grade can be found on our district website at www.maryville-schools.org. After reviewing the Family Life curriculum and materials, please indicate your decision on the form below and return it to your student's wellness teacher by January 8, 2021. You may also email Mrs. Lingerfelt with your decision by January 8, 2021.

MJHS Family Life Parent Drop In Meeting Dec 15, 2020 4:00-6:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

https://zoom.us/j/92849025963?pwd=SCtGRCtvZmg5em9HcUdRNEc5L25hUT09

Meeting ID: 928 4902 5963

Passcode: ebga57

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Mrs. Lingerfelt at shanna.lingerfelt@maryvilleschools.org.

Shanna Lingerfelt	
Family Life Instructor	
Maryville City Schools	
****************************	*****

·****************************	******************
FAMILY LIFE INSTRUCTION My child MAY participate	My child MAY NOT participate
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE_	wiy child WIA 1 NO1 participate
STUDENT NAME	

www.maryville-schools.org

Nick Black. Chairman Julie Elder. Vice-Chairman Chad Hampton Candy Morgan Bethany Pope